SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET
ITEM #: Consent 2
DATE: June 10,2010
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director.Q«./

SUMMARY:
Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of 91,458.29 and payroll
through May 28, 2010 in the amount of $28,373.25 to be drawn and paid on the

proper accounts.

Check #24829 to Advanced Custom Gutters for the repair to the damaged gutters on
five buildings during the snow storms in 2009. This is covered by FEMA and the City
insurance policy. Full reimbursement will be received by the City.

Check #24835 to Double Radius is the for cameras purchased under the COPS
grant. The City will received full reimbursment for the purchase.

FISCAL IMPACT: $119,841.54

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.




City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
June 10, 2010

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are

approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #15174-15178 $ 6,705.85

Direct Deposit #11 $ 21,667.40

Benefits Check # $

Tax Deposit # $

Accounts Payable

Check #24/28-24866 $ 91,468.29

ACH Transactions $

TOTAL $119,841.54
Samuel Pinson, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Jeffrey Beeler, Councilmember
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Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor No
All

atrua

bhe
CascadeC
comcast
DoubleR
dynacco
EvUtil
Farmers
FrontPor
hbjaeger
Ikon
IronGoat
milne
nextel
North
NWCas
OfcDepot
Petro
PitneyCr
PUD 1107
PUD#1
QBS

rh2
SCpubwor
SCtour
SoundT
TownCoun
tsi
verizon
virtuoso
visa

visa

visa

visa

voa

wmca

Vendor Name

All American Fire Protection
Aimee Lou Trua

BHC Consultants

Cascade Columbia Distribution
Comcast

Double Radius

Dynacco

Everett Utilities

Farmers Equipment Company
Front Porch Feed & Mercantile
H.B. Jaeger

Ikon Office Solutions

Iron Goat Networks LL.C
Milne Electric Inc.

Nextel Communications

North Sound Hose & Fittings
Northwest Cascade Inc

Office Depot

Petrocard Systems, Inc

Pitney Bowes Credit Corporatio
PUD # 1 of Snohomish County
PUD #1

Quality Buisness Systems

RH2 Engineering, Inc.
Snohomish County Finance

Snohomish County Tourism Burea

Sound Tractor Co
Town & Country Tractor Inc
Technical Systems, Inc.
Verizon Northwest
Vituoso Photography
Visa

Visa

Visa

Visa

Volunteers of America
WMCA

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 06/03/10 13:31

Amount

906.43
1,700.00
2,610.12
2,592.71

729.85

12,505.10
3,386.69
750.20
32.60
69.29
2,585.18
7.02

554.00

612.75

586.50

23.60

248.67
1,031.92

933.80

196.79
1,911.00
4,951.63

380.53

12,914.46
16,547.00
60.00
138.12
75.26

456.12

292.98

862.50

83.45
380.00
86.90
377.75
225.68
75.00

$71,881.60

Voucher
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Payroll

ACH Check Register

User: laura

Printed: 06/02/2010- 11:07 AM
Batch: 11-6-2010

Include Partial: No

Check Date Check Number Employee Name Amount
06/04/2010 0 Laura Koenig 1,915.24
06/04/2010 0 Donna Murphy 1,485.11
06/04/2010 ~ 0 Robert Martin 2,765.16
06/04/2010 0 Deborah Knight 2,543.14
06/04/2010 0 Julie Addington 1,386.96
06/04/2010 0 Cindy Donk 1,562.63
06/04/2010 0 Janice Leonardi 997.38
06/04/2010 0 Rosemary Murphy 993.01
06/04/2010 0 Connie Dunn 1,960.43
06/04/2010 0 John Harris 1,529.65
06/04/2010 0 Todd Strom 1,734.99
06/04/2010 0 Jeremiah Link 1,240.58
06/04/2010 0 Clifford Reilly 1,077.39
06/04/2010 0 Victoria Forte 475.73
Total Employees: 14 Total: 21,667.40
AN
City of Sultan Payroll Printed: 06/02/10 11:05
User: laura Computer Check Register Batch: 011-06-2010
Check No Check Date Employee Information Amount
15174 06/04/2010 023 William Ferry 1,492.80
15175 06/04/2010 024 Michael Williams 1,681.52
15176 06/04/2010 029 James Barns 1,339.46
15177 06/04/2010 045 Jeffrey Van Wyngarden 1,086.51
15178 06/04/2010 046 Dennis Johannsen 1,105.56
Total Number of Employees: 5 Total for Payroll Check Run: 6,705.85
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